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ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION D l 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 
SEP 1 ti 2004 

C O N S E R V A HON 
t'iVISiUISf 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Application Acronyms: 

[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool /Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-lnjection Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response] 

[1 ] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

• NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX @ SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 

[2] 
[A] • 

[B] n 
[C] S 
[D] @ 

[E] B 
[F] • 

Application is One Which Requires i 

lacejjwner . . -rr— 

uonshed Legal Notice 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statomant must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Eddie W. Seay Q J L J I I L L ^ Agent 
Print or Type Name Signature Title 

seay04@leaco.net 

9-5-04 
Date 

e-mail Address 



" ' STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL 2040 SOUTH PACHECO 

RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87505 

FORM C-108 
Revised 4-1-98 

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT 

I . PURPOSE: Secondary Recovery Pressure Maintenance X Disposal Storage 
Application qualifies for administrative approval? Y Yes No 

II. OPERATOR: kou Ray Oil Co., L.L.C. ; 

ADDRESS: Box 2081 Lovington. HM 88260 

CONTACT PARTY: Louis G-. Edgett PHONÊ  505) 631-3387 

I I I . WELL DATA: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well proposed for injection. 
Additional sheets may be attached if necessary. 

IV. Is this an expansion of an existing project? Yes X No 
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the proiect: 

V. Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed mjection well with a one-half 
mile radius circle drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review. 

VI. Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed 
injection zone. Such data shall include a description of each well's type, construction, date drilled, location, 
depth, record of completion, and a schematic or any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail. 

VII. Attach data on the proposed operation, including: 

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected; 
2. Whether the system is open or closed; 
3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure; 
4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other 

than reinjected produced water; and, 
5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the 

proposed well, attach a chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred 
from existing Hterature, studies, nearby wells, etc.). 

•VIII. Attach appropriate geologic data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic name, 
thickness, and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water 
(aquifers containing waters with total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/1 or less) overlying the 
proposed injection zone as well as any such sources known to be immediately underlying the injection interval. 

IX. Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any. 

*X. Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed with the Division, they need 
not be resubmitted). 

*XI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing) within 
one mile of any injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken. 

XII. Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic 
and engineering data and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologi'c connection between the 
disposal zone and any underground sources of drinking water. 

XIII. Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form. 

XIV. Certification: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best 
of my knowledge and belief. 

NAME: B d d i e W. Seay TITLE: Agent 

SIGNATURE: , v u A - W . DATE: q -3 -04 

* I f the information required under Sections VI, VOL X, and XI above has been previously submitted, it need not 
be resubmitted. Please show the date and circumstances ofthe earlier submittal: 

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate District Office 



Division, they need not be resubmitted). 

•XI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and 
producing) within one mile of any injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates 
samples were taken. 

XTJ. Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined 
available geologic and engmeering data and find no evidence of open faults or any other 
hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground sources of drinking water. 

XIII. Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form. 

XTV. Certification: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and 
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief 

NAME: Eddie V/. Seay TITLE: 
Agent 

SIGNATURE: U ^ X DATE: 
9-5-04 

• If the information required under Sections VI, VOX X, and XI above has been previously 
submitted, it need not be resubmitted. Please show the date and circumstances ofthe earlier 
submittal: when d r i l l e d 1959 

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate District Office 
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Attachment to Application C-108 

Sara Sue #1 
Unit E, Section 36, Tws. 19 S., Rng. 34 E. 
Lea Co., NM 

III . Well Data 
A. 1) See injection well data sheet. 

2) See injection well data sheet. 
3) 2 7/8" plastic coated tubing. 
4) Baker Model "D" Packer. 

B. 1) Injection formation ̂ Sevenj^ive^ 
2) Injection interval - 3953rto 3980'. 
3) Original purpose of the well was production. 
4) Tested Queen. 
5) Next higher zone - Yates at 3560'. 

Next lower zone - Queen at 4762'. 

IV. No. 

V. Attached. 

VI. Attached - list of wells and data. 

VII. Proposed Operatkfns. 
1) 1000 iJlTper day of produced water. 
2) Open system. 
3) Average pressure is 500#, whatever OCD allows. 
4) Attached^—^,^^^^ 
5) Normall§even Rr^rS)formation fluids. 

VIII. The injection zone is the Seven Rivers formation which is a calcareous limestone rock, the 
formation is approximately 100 ft. thick with the tip of the Seven Rivers at 3900' and the 
base at approximately 4110' below surface. 

There is no fresh water found or recorded for this area. 

IX. The only stimulation that should be required is acid as needed. 

X. Previously submitted. 
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Lou Ray OiL Sara Sue #1 

HOLE 
9" 
7 7/8" 

CASING 
8 5/8" 
5 1/2" 

DEPTH 
114' 
5041' 

TOCO, L.L.C., Lea DS State #1 

Area of Review 

CEMENT 
54 sx 
300 sx 

OCT I f 2004 

OIL COX'SEk 

circulated . - e j i 5 - o a ^ o £ 
DC 3 7 8 0 ' ^ ^ 

HOLE 
17" 
11" 
7 7/8" 

CASING 
13 3/8" 
8 5/8" 
5 1/2" 

DEPTH 
372' 
4021' 
9743' 

CEMENT 
420 sx 
265 sx 
500 sx 

circulated 
TOC 3100' 
TOC 3460' 

3o- CHS-

Cabeen Exploration Corp., Gulf State #2 

P & A in 1961, see schematic. ŝ j 3 ° m ' ° A 3 

Lea County Production. L.L.C., Pearl Queen #3 

HOLE CASING DEPTH CEMENT jK^1^ 
11" 8 5/8" 251' 125 sx circulated dX?L^ 
7 7/8" 4 1/2" 5157' 268 sx TOC 2900* calculated / 

Gulf Oil Corp., Lea DS State #2 
P&Ain 1980, see schematic. J ° « 0 1 5 - 3 . 3 ^ 0 ^ / 

/ 
/ 

Mack Energy Corp., Hadson State #1 / 
P & A in 1986, see schematic. 3 ° " 0 3 6 - O o \y / 

Xeric Oil & Gas Co., Lea K State #1 

P&Ain 1991, see schematic. 3 * - 0 ^ 5 - «aSO«V 

Mack Energy Corp., State 36 #2 

P&Ain2002, see schematic. *° * 0 ^ 5 - 3 3 l» <. 0 y 



Tipton & Denton, Pure State #1 

HOLE 
11" 
7 7/8" 

CASING 
8 5/8" 
5 1/2" 

DEPTH 
226' 
5229' 

CEMENT 
175 sx circulated 
450 sx TOC 1400' calculated 

Tipton & Denton, Delaware State #1 

HOLE 
15" 
10" 
7 7/8" 

CASING 
11 3/4" 
8 5/6" 
4 1/2" 

DEPTH 
438' 
4050* 
10225' 

CEMENT 
450 sx circulated 
500 sx TOC 2000' calculated 
750 sx TOC 3000' calculated 

Minerals Inc., Minerals State #1 

HOLE 
11" 
7 7/8" 

CASING 
8 5/8" 
5 1/2" 

DEPTH 
213' 
4988* 

CEMENT 
110SX 
200 sx 

circulated 
TOC 3740' 

Devon Energy Corp., Mescalero Ridge 26 #2 
3 0 - » a 5 - ^ , - 7 

HOLE CASING DEPTH CEMENT A \ 
ii" 
7 7/8" 

8 5/8" 
5 1/2" 

21 r 
5150' 

150 sx 
350 sx 

circulated 
TOC 3250' 

Devon Energy Corp., Mescalero Ridge 35 #15 a « o < •*% 

HOLE CASING DEPTH CEMENT T \ 
11" 8 5/8" 229' 150 sx circulated f /\° ) 
7 7/8" 5 1/2" 5134' 350 sx TOC 3200' W 

Devon Energy Corp., Mescalero Ridge 35 #23 

HOLE CASING DEPTH CEMENT 
11" 8 5/8" 1493' 700 sx circulated 
7 7/8" 5 1/2" 5215' 1600 sx circulated 



Hondo Oil & Gas Co., Mescalero Ridge Unit 35 #4 
5 ° - P X J -

HOLE 
11" 
7 7/8" 

CASING 
8 5/8" 
5 1/2" 

DEPTH 
218' 
5200* 

CEMENT 
100 sx 
350 sx 

circulated 
TOC 3200' 

Arco Oil & Gas Co., Mescalero Ridge Unit 35 #17 _ _ g _ q 

P & A i n 1986, see schematic. J " ° " 

Arco Oil & Gas Co., Mescalero Ridge Unit 35 #3 J O - o a y < X o u ^ I 

HOLE CASING DEPTH CEMENT 
11" 8 5/8" 215' 100 sx circulated 
7 7/8" 51/2" 5228' 350 sx TOC 3200' 

Pennzoil Exploration and Production Co., Mescalero Ridge #4 
P & A i n 1989, see schematic. 3 o - O 3. 5 - £ 3 <*a ^ 

Devon Energy Corp., Mescalero Ridge 35 #1 _ ^ 

HOLE CASING DEPTH CEMENT 
11" 8 5/8" 201' 125 sx 
7 7/8J! 5 1/2" 5129' 250 sx 

circulated 

Hondo Oil & Gas Co., Mescalero Ridge 35 #9 

TOC 3875: 

HOLE CASING DEPTH CEMENT 
11" 8 5/8" 215' 125 sx circulated 
7 7/8" 5 1/2" 4023' 125 sx TOC 3440' — 

Devon Energy Corp., Mescalero Ridge 35 #2 

HOLE 
11" 
7 7/8" 

CASTNG 
8 5/8" 
5 1/2" 

DEPTH 
214' 
5268' 

CEMENT 
125 sx 
350 sx 

circulated 
TOC 2500' 67 W 



Pennzoil Co., Mescalero Ridge #2 • j 0 . * a . 5 - a , 3 3 l c

1 

P & A in 1986, see schematic. -3 -̂y-
0 ^ 

Devon Energy Corp., Mescalero Ridge 35 #10 
P&Ain 2000, see schematic. j o . o a s . a / a u S / N 



N O . OF COPIES R E C E I V E D 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSIBRVAtlSk dd^fesfolf* 

KM 31 2 07 WR, 

Form C-103 
Supersedes Old 
C-102 and C-103 
Effect ive 1-1-65 

5 c Indicate Type of Lease 

Sta te £ Z I Fee. |~~~J 

5. S ta te O i l & G a s L e a s e N o . 

E 3U3 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

(OO NOT USE T H I S FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO O R 1 L L OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG SACK TO A L I F E R E N T / p f E SER V O I R . 
USE " A P P L I C A T I O N FOR P E R M I T - " (FORM C - I O I ) FOR SUCH P R O ^ O ^ j f a t S . ) 

O I L [ T ~ | SAS | I 
W E L L ft. I W E L L I I 

2. Name of Operator 

MTMBMT.S, TWO. 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

8. Farm or Lease Name 

JKJLF STATE 
3. Address of Operator 

p. p. BOX 2215, HOBBSf NEtf MEXICO 
9. WeU No. 

4. Location of Well 

UNIT L E T T E R Q 660 F E E T FROM THE _660_ . FEET FR OK 

10. F ie ld and Pool, or Wildcat 

THE . U B f f T LINE. SECTION_36- . TOWNSHIP _ U L 9 2 = S BA»ICE R—34-"*^* 

^ | 15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

3725 KB 
16. 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
NOTICE O F I N T E N T I O N TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

PERFORM R E M E D I A L WORK [ 

T E M P O R A R I L Y ABANDON 

PULL OR A L T E R CASING | 

PLUG AND ABANDON 

CHANGE PLANS 

• 

• 

R E M E D I A L WORK 

COMMENCE D R I L L I N G O P N S . 

CASING T E S T AND CEMENT JOB 1 

A L T E R I N G CASING 

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT 

•• 

OTHER • 
OTHER • 

• 
• 

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state a l l pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
work) S E E RULE" 1 TOS. 

April 20, 1966 Ran 163 Jts. A l/2"-11.6# Casing, sand coated 500 feet and used 10 cen­
tralizers with 40 scratchers. Pumped 100 bbls. brine water to scour and cemented with 
133 sacks Class «C" 2& gel, 135 sacks 50-50 Poamix, 2g gel, .75$ CFR-2 and 10# salt/sack. 
WOC A3 hours. Tested to 1000# 30 min. no droj? in pressure, cement job o.k. 

0^ 

16. I hereby cer t i fy that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and bel ief . 

S N E P ^*" i ^^^^(^^^I^^I^^SL^I^r^7^r^*^^^^^_. T,TLE_ Pp-HKTnwpr o * T E j m 27, 1966_ 

APPROVED B Y . 

C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L , I F A N Y : 



Sabnut3CopMToArjc«optisteDistrkt 
Office 

1625 N. French Dr, Hobta, HM 88240 

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 
Dfafrjctfll 
1000Rio B U M R i , Atfcc NM 87410 
District IV 
2040 Sooth Pacheco, Santa Fe, MM 87305 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe,NM 87505 

Form C-103 
Revised March 23,1999 

WELL API NO. 
30-025-21756 

5. Indicate Type of Lease 
STATE gf FEE • 

6. State Oil & Oas Lease Na 
63404-00 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO MUX OR TO DEEPEN OR F U » BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE 'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT-(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 
PROPOSALS.) 
1. Type of Well: 

Oil Well E j Gas Well • Other 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name: 
SARAH SUE 

2. NameofOperator 
LEA COUNTY PRODUCTION, LLC 

8. WeU No. 

3. Address of Operator 
7915 N. LLEWELYN, HOBBS, NM 88242 

9. Pool name or Wildcat 
PEARL QUEEN 

4. Well Location 

Unit Letter D 

Section 36 

660 feet from the NORTH line and 660 feet from the WERST line 

Township 19S Range 34E NMPM LEA Count 
10. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

3718 GR 
11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORRIES PLUG AND ABANDON • 

TEMPORARILY ABANDON d CHANGE PLANS 

PULL OR ALTER CASING • MULTIPLE 
COMPLETION 

• 

D 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 
REMEDIAL WORK • ALTERING CASING Q 

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. Q PLUG AND r-i 
ABANDONMENT 

CASING TEST AND • 
CEMENT JOB 

OTHER: • OTHER: • 
12. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date 

of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion 
or recompilation ' ~ 

TD 5137, PBD 5111, PERFS 4763-4996 

MIRU INSTALL BOP, POH w/TBG, Rl 

DRY-ACIDIZE), SET RBP @47l 

@4600', ACIDIZE PERFS 4626-4671 

700', TEST CSG, SET PKR AND SWABB LOWER QUEEN(IF SWABB 

'ERFORATE UPPER QUEEN 4626-36,4639-43,4663-70 w/1 JSPF, SET PKR 

GAL 15% NEFE, SWABB TEST FOR FLUID ENTRY. 

(DEPENDING ON SWABB RESULTS WE MAY FRAC UPPER QUEEN) 

GIH w/PRODUCTTON EQUIPMENT AND RETURN TO PRODUCTION 

WE PLAN TO START WORK AS SOON AS A PULLING UNIT IS AVAILABLE. 
I hereby certify that the mformation above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

TITLE _ _jOPERATION COORDINATOR_DATE_07-18-00 

COGBURN Telephone Na (505)392-7095 

SIGNATURE 

Type or print name JAM 
(This space for State use) 

APPPROVEDBY 
Conditions of approval, if any: 

TITLE DATE^ 



OPERATOR ~ . (=> r > 

ZjJwfr M - ^v^-m * 
(WELL Na | LOCATION 

l a I d - 3 i . - ^ - 3 + 

-2> 

2 f casing set at / £ 9 ' with 9 0 

Hole size " C X < ^ 

sx of C*y cement 

5 j £ _ " casing set at ft^'O 1 with i r s * sx of C 

Total Depth ,?Qgf> ' Hole size 7 f " 

cemen 



« 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS 

(Submit fcjappropriate Dis t r i c t Offlea as per Commission Rule 17.06) ; 

FORM C-103 
(Rov 3-55) 

• 0 . - , ^ - '—• 
Name of Company 

Cabasa toploration Corporation 

Address 

811 M. Array Building, Dallas 1. Ttzu 
Lease 

Gulf Stat* 
Well No. 

s 
Unit ^ettet S e |f n T o w n s ^ g ^ R a n 8 es« 

Date Work Performed 

11-3-61 
Pool 

last Pearl Qmn Plaid 
Zoucty 

Lea 
THIS IS A REPORT OF: (Check appropriate block) 

( 1 Beginning Drilling Operations | | Casing Test and Cement Job ( | Other (Explain): 

HH Plugging • Remedial Work 

Detailed account of work done, nature and quantity of materials used, and results obtained. 

1, Tubing was raa to total depth aad a 85 ax. cement plug was run to cover 
Perforations * 

8. Bole was audded, 
3. Caalag was shot off at 8150* aad pullad. 
4. A 85 ax. eeaent plug van placed at tha atab of tha 5-1/8". 
5. A 80 ax. eeaent plug was plaood at 1950*. 
6. A 80 sx. coaoat plug waa plaastf la tha bottom of th* surfaaa. 
7. A 10 ax. top hols plug was plassd aad a 4" Barker oractad. 

Witnessed by 
gtaaley galkln 

Position 

Superintendent 
Company 

Lea County Caalag Pullers Co, 
F I L L IN BE LOW FOR REMEDIAL WORK REPORTS ONLY 

ORIGINAL WELL DATA 

D F Elev. T D P B T D Producing Interval Completion Date 

Tubing Diameter Tubing Depth Oil String Diameter Oil String Depth 

Perforated Intervals) 

Open Hole Interval Producing FormatiOn(s) 

RESULTS OF WORKOVER 

Test Date of 
Test 

Oil Production 
B P D 

Gas Production 
M C F P D 

Water Production 
B P D 

GOR 
Cubic feet/Bbl 

Gas Well Potential 
M C F P D 

Before 
Workover 

After 
Workover 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete 
to the best of my knowledge 

f f n m / t tPLOlATlOH COMPAaT 
Approved by Name 

Utaalsy talk! 0 

t4nd 
Title Position 

Superintendent 
Date Company 

Hobbs Pips a Supply Coapany (Agent) 



• • °"'PM- /Wo 
WELL N* LOCATION ' , i 

p- 7> - j(f - si 

/ 3 S " casing set at 3 ^ ' with <f2fl sx of C cement 

Hole size H z " 

S " ! " casing set at ' with , 3 4 ^ sx of cement 

Hole size [| Toe. 3 i ( © 

_ f lu^ ****** - * s o < 

J L 5 " T L " casing set at $770 ' with S"f^ 

Total depth ?97<> ' Hole size 7% 

sx of cement 



STATE OF MEW MEXICO 

ENERGY'ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

O U T f l l H l j T I O M 

a A N T A r c 

r i t e 

U . l . G . J . 

L I K O o r r i c t 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P. O . P O X 208H 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

Fora C-10J • 
Revised 1 0 - W 8 

i a . Indicate Type ol Leus* 

State ( 3 F o e Q 

J , S ta le O i l & Gas L e a s e N o . 

E-3454 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

100 MOT U » t T H I S ' O H M r o m r > O P O S A i , S TO D h l h l 0 » TO B t t r t H 0 » * * l v f i B * C * TO A O i r r t K C N T ft CS C*V O r* . 
u s i • • A P P L I C A T I O N r o » P f t t M i T - — • • i r r u M C * ; o i ) r c * S U C H P R O P O . % A I » . I 

| on |—] 
I W I L L I X 1 

J v. Noma o( Operator 

J 
i 

c*. r—| 
W C L L I I 

7, Unll Agreement Name 

GULF OIL CORPORATION 

8. r'urm or Lease Name 

Lea "DS" State 
. Address o l Operator 

P. 0. Box 670, Hobbs, NM 88240 
9. Well No. 

i 4. Location o l Well 

UNIT L O T C R . 

West , L I K C . S t C T I O H . 

770 , „ „ T K t North 

3 6 TOWNSHIP 1 9 S 

560 r „ T 

34E 

IS. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, CR, etc.) 

3723' GL 
12. County-

Lea 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
NOTICE OF I N T E N T I O N TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

PERFORM I C M I O I A L WORK [ 

T C M P O R A R I L T ABANDON J , 

• k L L On ALTC.1 CASING | 

PLUG ANO ABANDON 

C H A N G t PLANS 

• 

• 

• 

R E M E D I A L WORK 

C O M H I N C I D R I L L I N G O P N S . 

CAS INC TEST ANO C C ML NT JQS 

OTHER 

A L T E R I N G CASING 

PLUG ANO A S A N 0 0 N M E N T 

• 

17, Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state a l l pertinent details, and f i v e pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
work) SEC RULE 1 fOJ. 

9770' TD Spot 10 sx cmt f/9350' up to 9 3 0 0 s p o t 20 sx cmt f/5400' up to 5300'; Cut 5\ : 7 

csg @ 2327 1 . Got permission from Mr. Saxton w/OCD to pmp cmt plug f /2358' up to 2210'. 
Cut 8-5/8" csg @ 990'. Spot 20 sx cmt f/2160' up to 2100 1 . P u l l up hole & spot 35 sx cmt 
f/1950* up to 1850*. P u l l up hole & spot 70 sx cmt f/1040' up to 940 1 . GIH w/2-7/8" tbg, 
tag cmt @ 912 1 . Spot 80 sx cmt @ 400'. WOC 4% hrs , tag cmt @ 367*. Spotted 55 sx cmt. 
Tag cmt @ 270'. Spot, 10 sx cmt 30' f/surf up to surf. Inst a l l dry hole marker. Cleaned 
& cleared loc. P&A complete 3-27-80. 

13. t hereby cert ify that the tuloiraulSon above le true and complete to the best ol ttiv knowledge and belief. 

i>ur 3-31-80 R L } t • ' j c i ^ l . P ^ ' - TIT LI Area Engineer 

O H O I T I O N J o r A P P R O V A L , t r » N » I 



OPERATOR ftfi \ P 

LEASEU \ c-A- " ' ' XT VJd L n-il-M 

" casing set at (N ' with joo sx of C cement 

Hole size _3 " CJ-^, 

^ «v. £ 

- 9 l 

/ 3s ' 

5^ " casing set at dOtpO ' with J&O sx of r«yA«^_ 

Total Depth ' Hole size l \ 2 z ^ 
cement 



Submit 3 Copie* 
io Appropriiie 
Diitrict Office 

bnucxi 
•!o. Box 1980, Hobbt, NM 88240 

niSTrUCTn 
P.O. Dnwcr DD, AnctU, MM 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Bnzot Rd, Altec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

+ 
Form C-103 
Revised 1-149 

WELL API NO. 
3 0 -OA'S - cOo3YoV 

5. Indicate Type of Leaae 

STATE 1211 FEE • 
6. Suu Oil tt C u Lease No. 

mm. SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

22 

1. Type of WeU: 
OAS r—| 
WELL U U1HUI 

7. Leaae Name or Unit Agreement Name 

H a d s o n 

2. Ntroe of Operator 

Hack Energy Corporation 
8. Well No. 

- L . 
3. AddflBwof Opcmor 
P. 0. Box 960, Artesia, NM (505) 748-1288 

4. WeU Location 

Unit Letter K 

9. Pool name or Wildcat 

Pearl QUeen 

1980 Ftot From The m 
South Line and 1980 

Seetion 36 Towptfaip 1 9 - S Range 3 4 - E 
10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB. RT, GR, etc.) 

NMPM 

Feet From The 

Lea 

West Line 

11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

^fcpORM REMEDIAL WORK L D PLUG AND ABANDON • REMEDIAL WORK O ALTERING CASING • 
TEMPORARILY ABANDON O CHANGE PLANS • COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. 0 PLUG AND ABANDONMENT 

PULL OR ALTER CASING • CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB E D 

OTHER: • OTHPR- • • • 
12. Describe Pioposed or Completed Operation (Ctearty stall all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated dale of starting any proposed 

work) SEE RULE 1103. 

1) Set 5i CIBP @ 4900' Cap with 35' cement 
2) Load hole with mud 
3) Spot 25 sx cement Plug <? 3420' 
4) Perforate 5i casing @ 2000' Hole i n casing @ between 1680' - 1800' Unable to pump 

into formation Spot 63 sx cement @ 2053' W.O.C. Tag cement top @ 1494' 
5) Perforate 5i casing @ 164' 8-5/8 shoe Circulate cement to surface with 130 sacks 

cement Set PA marker 
6) Job completed 2-22-96 

tf that Ihe informMion above it true and cnmplcla to the bett of my knowledfe and bdirf. I hereby certify that Ihe infornuaion above ia true and cnmplrla to the bett of my kaowladfe aad bdirf. 

SIGNATURE . 

| OR HUNT NAME TELEPHONE NO. 

DATE 

'AL, IP ANY: (7 / 



OPERATOR OATE 

LEASE IWELL No. LOCATION / 

A 

9 % casing set at IgLO ' with 90&L sx of C cement 

Hole size / 2 .$ " 

<%.2L " casing set at • 4 ^ 0 ' with sx of /.tc + to>d cement 

Total Depth f t f o ' Hole size 7 ^ 7<i c V i . 0O 



bmit 3 Copie* 
ropriau 

District Office 

DISTRICT 1 

P.O. Box 19W, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT II 

i P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT HI 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energ • Minerals and Narural Resources Department . 

OLL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-103 
Revised 1-149 

i -

WELL API NO. 

•1Q-Q25-Q24Q6 
5. Indicate Type of Lease .—. 

STATE L#J FEE • 
6. Sute Oil & Gas Uaae Na 

E-6005-1 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN Ofl PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

I . Type of WeU: 
oa. r - i 
WELL I | 

OAS 
WELL OTHER Lea K S t a t e 

2. Name of Operator 
X e r i c O i l & Gas 

8. WeU No. 
1 ^ ^ 

9. Pool name or Wildcat f ̂  ^ cQw-t-ffw f 
P e a r l (Seven R i v e r s , South) 

3. Address of Operator 
P.O.Box 51311 Midland, Tx, 

4. WeU Location 

Unit Letter 

79710 

Section 36 

. : 1980 Feet From The South 

Township 19-S 

Line and 660 

Range 34E NMPM 
10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT. GR, etc.) 

3703 SCF 

U. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK 0 PLUG AND ABANDON • REMEDIAL WORK Q ALTERING CASING • 
TEMPORARILY ABANDON O CHANGE PLANS • COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. D PLUG AND ABANDONMENT 

j>ULL OR ALTER CASING Q CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB D 

OTHER: • (TTHFR- • • • 
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Openlions (Clearly Mate all pertinent details, and five pertinent dates, including estimated date cf starting any proposed 

work) SEE RULE 1103. 

10/30/91 Spot 35 sx cmt on top of CIBP @ 4250' 
10/30/91 Circ. hole w/105 BBLS. 10# brine w/ i sx salt gel per BBL. 
10/30/91 Set 5i CIBP @ 3850 and cap w/35 sx cmt. (TOC @ 3500') , 
10/31/91 Perf @ 1850 and set 5i CR. Sqz. w/200 sx class C cmt. Unstung and cap w/100 sx 

cmt. TOC @ 1050' 
10/31/91 Spot 15 sx cmt from 30' to surface. 
10/31/91 Cut o f f wefl head, weld on steel plate w/ciry hole marker. 

I hereby comfy that the isfonnatioo above u (rue and complete to the beat of my knowledge md belief. 

SIGNATURE 

TYPE OK HUNT NAME L o u i e F rench 

TITLE P&A S u p e r v i s o r n . T C 1 0 / 3 1 / 9 1 

TELEPHONE NO. 915 563-2805 

(Ttni apace for State 

I APPROVED BY TITLE 

OL & GAS INSPECTOR m 0 9 1933 
DATE . 

OONOmONSOP APPROVAL, St/NY 

C 



"OP CRATOH DATE 

LEASE 

SkLJA 
WELL No. LOCATION 

77777 

" casing set at ̂ 43 ' with «§*o sx of 

Hole size /S* " 

C-> cement 

J- P1 

t v g " casing set at HotO ' with 5x>Q sx of C cement 

Hole size J J " 

MSL " casing set. at /02 ,50 ' with 70Q 

Total depth LbUoO ' Hole size 7 ? " 

sx of JL cement 



Submic 3 Copies 
to Appropriate 
District Office 

STRICT! 
.Box 1980, Hobbs NM 88240 

DISTRICT II 

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Eneri 4inerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Form C-103 
Revised 1-1-89 

WELL API NO. 

30-025-23690 
5. Indicate Type of Lease _ . 

STATE & _ FEE C3 
6. State Oil Sc Gas Lease No 

E-6005 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS). 

1. Type Of Well. 
OIL • 
WELL *—' 

GAS 
WELL __ OTHER 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

State "36" 

2. NameofOperator 
Mack Energy Corporation 

8. Well No. 

3. Address of Operator 

P.O. Box 960, Artesia, NM 88211-0960 
9. Pool name or Wildcat 

Lea Bone Springs 
4. Well Location 

Unit Letter 

Section 

2130 Feet From The South 

36 Township 19S Range 

Line and _ 

34E 

660 Feet From The West 

NMPM Lea, NM 

Line 

County 

10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 
3707 GR 

Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature o f Notice, Report, or Other Data 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

REMEDIAL WORK Q ALTERING CASING Q 

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. _ ] PLUG AND ABANDONMENT ^ 

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB I | 

OTHER CZ] 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 
pRFORM REMEDIAL WORK [ _ PLUG AND ABANDON [ | 

TEMPORARILY ABANDON Q CHANGE PLANS [ [ 

PULL OR ALTER CASING j | 

OTHER: ( | 

1 2 . D e s c r i b e P roposed o r C o m p l e t e d O p e r a t i o n s (Clearly state alt pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date o f starting any proposed 

v o r y S E E R U L E 1103. 

10/23/2002 Spot 40 sx plug @ 4060'. 
10/24/2002 Tag plug @ 3928', spot 35 sx plug @ 3420', spot 35 sx. plug @ 1930', spot 35 sx plug @ 400', WOC tag @ 270', spot 10 sx 
surface plug @ 60. 
10/29/2002 Cut off wellhead and install dry hole marker. 



General Purpose Worksheet <> 
S u 6 ' * C t O 1 1 1 r* 1 — P a s * No. 01 

l l e Pf?es_?vr 5r^rus 

//oLe s&" 6. -_7© ' crura 300 . 

4 - ' 2-° 

goo s<. 

AR3B-1473-D 

LV-* jjb-l 7&J!»0fJ PKA -STUCK @ 332%' (u»A9tC •*> 

/»ore uP ort £oi++>)-/3o sAP£Ty c'oc-'-'M , 6*~o*-£ 

f^l^ST rH*£Pit) 0*J P/AJ o~ pKtt . :ur*<Y\ 

_A/=£-T> Cot_/j>< r"/fil<lA. S+tAPCi 



Form approved. 

FM™ 3 L 6 0 " I L , X UN £D STATES SUBMIT IN TRIP, JTS* (November 1983) _ _ _ _ , . i f - T E J C „ T r n m n (Otter Instructions . re-
(Formeny 9-331) DEPARTMENT OF THJ* INTERIOR jTO«8e2«r 

BUREAU OF LAND MArW^EOT 

Budget Bureau No. 1004-013S 
Expires August 31. 1985 FM™ 3 L 6 0 " I L , X UN £D STATES SUBMIT IN TRIP, JTS* (November 1983) _ _ _ _ , . i f - T E J C „ T r n m n (Otter Instructions . re-

(Formeny 9-331) DEPARTMENT OF THJ* INTERIOR jTO«8e2«r 
BUREAU OF LAND MArW^EOT 

s. u u i DMIQXATIOW AMP saauL no. 

NM 052 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do nol iu* tbl* form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir. 

Uit "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" (or sue* proposals.) 

fl. t r INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OB TBIBI H A - C 

1. 

VrSLL O WSM L— OTHM SWD 

T. UNIT AOaSEHSNT MA-B 

2. « » _ • Or 0FSBAT0B 

ARCO Oil & Gas Company - Division of Atlantic Richfield Co. 
! 8. rABH OB LBABB HAMS 

Mescalero Ridge Unit 
3, APDBEBS or OFIBATO* 

P.O. Box 1610, Midland, Texas 79702 
9. waui ito, 

17 
4. LOCATION or WELL (Report location clearly and lo accordance with any State requirements.' 

See also ipaer 17 below.) 
At surface 

1980 FNL _ 1650 FEL ( Unit G) 

10. rtBLD ANO root., oa WILDCAT 

Pearl Seven Rivers 
4. LOCATION or WELL (Report location clearly and lo accordance with any State requirements.' 

See also ipaer 17 below.) 
At surface 

1980 FNL _ 1650 FEL ( Unit G) 11- SBC., T , 1., _ „ OB MM. AMD 
•OBTBT OB ABBA 

O"- 35-19S-34E 
14. piaun MO. 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether or, rr, ca, etc.) 

API #30-025-21859 3713 GR 
12. COOHTI OB FABtSH I S . STATB 

Lea NM 
IS . Check Appropr ia te Box To Indicate Nature of Not ice, Report, or Other Data 

NOTICE o r INTENTION TO : 

TtsT WATER aauT-orr 
FBACTUAE TBEAT 

SROOT 08 ACIDIZE 

IICPAIB WILL 

(Other) 

PCLL OB ALTER CASINO 

MtLTIPr.» COMF1.KTI 

ABANDC.4* 

CHANCE FLANS 

SOMBQDUNT BSPOBT or: 

WATBB 8BCT-OFr 

raACTVBX TBXATIfCNT 

SBOOTIMO OR ACIDIZING 

(Other) 

REPAIRINO W I L L 

ALTSRINO CASINO 

ABANDONMENT* 

< NOTE : Report remilts of multiple completion on Wel 
Completion or Recoiaptettoa Report and Log form.) 

17. uKsraise I-BOI-OSED oa COMPLETED OPERATION!- (Clearly mate all pertinent details, and slve pertinent dates. Including; estimated date of starting anr 
proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subs-face locations and measured and irue vertical depths for all markers and aoaes perti­
nent to this work.) * 

RU PU 1-6-86. RIH w/4-3/4" b i t . Tag collasped csg @ 3347. POH. Set pkr @ 3321'. 
EIR 4 BPM @ 600#. Set CR @ 3256'. Sqz w/300 sx Cl "H" Neat. Dump 35' cmt on top 
of CR. Circ hole w/10.7// MLF. Perf'd 4 holes @ 1795'. EIR 4 bpm @ 300//. Set CR 
@ 1695. Sqzd w/1'50 sx "H" cmt. Final press 800#. Dump 120' cmt on top of CR. Spot 
cmt plug f/0-320 using 50 sx Cl "H" neat. Dig out celler. CO csghds. Installed 
P&A marker. Well P&A'd 1-10-86. FINAL REPORT. 

1. 300 sx 3221-4024'. CR @ 3256' w/35 cmt on top. (Perfs4009-4024' B-Salt) 
2. 150 sx 1575-1795'. CR @ 1695'w/120' cmt on top. (T-salt>. 
3. 50 sx 0-320. (shoe, surface). 

18. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing Is true and correct rt1 , , n , — 
1/ n c j f. ( 915-684-0312 

SIGNED pJtWl HA J X J ^ v ; / ^ ' TITLE Er.gr. Tech. Spec. D A TH 1-14-86 
(This space for f>fl£rf5;oc S tat e ofljee ase) 

APPROVED BT : • • ., TITLE DATS 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, 17 ANT: 

*See Instruction* on Reverse Side 

f f 

Title 13 U.S.C. Section 1001. makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the 
United States any Ulse, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter withi.n its jurisdiction. 



RATON DATE 

WELL No. LOCATION ' ~ „ 

7777; 

>4 

I K " casing set at with ASO sx of flj- Q 

Hole s ize_ /£ " ^ y ^ J j - Q / c 

4^,CS^ - 5*0- So** fotiyc-• (2, t l U ! ^ 

cement 

7% " casing set at </6L5 ' with cVffl sx of C+(4 cement 

Hole size 11 " Toe Si<»<yd) 

- 3 * 0 p i ^ S ^ C / 

^H>S CPJVTM^ . . . . . . . 

^ j . " casing set. at 1<*X52 ' with 7 ? 6 sx of C cement 

Total depth /p2,gg ' Hole size 7 ^ " *7^ t 3^,0 



rorro 3160-5 
(November 1983) 
rFomierly 9-331) 

UNITED STATES ^ ^ V , ? ™ . ? ^ 1 0 ^ 
DEPARTMEN JF THE HNfERlQR • S a ^ * - ' 

BUREAU OF LAND MAN#?g.MgNX< 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REP^$3tW\VftJL$E!VED 
(Do not u»t (hti form for proposals to drill or to deepen or pluc beck to « different reservoir. 

U M "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for sues proposals.) 

•?#-0'*^f- ~z.^z? 
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 
Expires August 31, 1985 

9. Laser DESIONATION AND I I I I I I NO. 

NM-052 
fl. ir INPUM, ALLOTTEE oa Taiai Maui 

OIL 
WELL • 'hi. tL 
Nans or orsairoa 

PENNZOIL EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION COMPANY 

P. 0. DRAWER 1828 - Midland. Texas 79702-1828 
LOCATION or WELL <Report location dearly and la accordance with any Butt requirement!.' 
8ee aUo apace 17 below.) , 

2086' FNL & 554' FEL of Sec. 35, T-19-S, R-34-E 

M. PERMIT NO. It. CLEVATIONS (Show whether or. ST, oa, etc) 

3714' GR 

T. UNIT AOailMSNT NAME 

Mescalero Ridge Unit 
B. PARK oa L E A S E NAME 

W B U . no. 

4 
10. riaui AND POOL, oa WILDCAT 

Lea (Bone Spring) 
11. S»C„ T„ B., X . OB a iM. AND 

scar S T os u u 

Sec. 35, T-19-S, R-34-E 

13. cooNiT oa PAaisa 

LEA 
l i , I T ATE 

NM 
ie. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

NOTICE or INTENTION TO : 

TEST -AlTES SHOT-Orp 

r i U C T I . i l 1RCAT 

SHOOT na Afiuita 

REPAIR HELI. 

(Other) 

P C L L oa ALTER CASINO 

MULTIPLE COMPLETE 

ABANDON* 

CHANCE PLANS 

• OaaiQON (T BBPOBZ OF I 

WATER aaoT-orr 

PSACTUBS T E S A T H E N T 

SBOOTIN4 OR ACIDIEINO 

(Other) 

REPAIRIHO W B L l 

ALTEEINO CASINO 

ABANDONMENT* XX 

( N O T E : Report rtaults tl moltipl* completion on 7(11 
Completion or RccouplcC on Report and Ley form.) 

17. OKSI SIDE rimi'tisco OR COMPLETED OPEHATIONF (Clearly male all pertinent drlallii. and sire pertinent datea. Including estimated date of sUrtlor any 
prtpond wvik. If well it directlooally drilled, Rive luUurfiM locations and measured and true vertical leptha for all markers and tones writ 
ntnl to this »oik.) * 

06/05/89: Unseated pump - Laid down polish rod, l i n e r , rods and pump - Layed down 
tubing, tubing anchor, seating nipple, perf. sub and tiud anchor. 
Set 4-1/2" CIBP at 9425' - Dumped 35' Class -C- cement on top of CIBP back 
to 9390' - Loaded casing with water & pressured to 10000 for 30" - Held O.K. 
Went in hole with tubing to 5846' - Set 20 sx. Class -C- cement plug from" 
5846' to 5646' - Pulled up to 4165' - Set 20 sx. Class -C- cement plug from 
4165' to 3965'. 

Cut 4-1/2" casing at 1812' & layed down casing - Set 50 sx. Class -C- cement 
plug from 1812' to 1672'. •> 
Tagged plug at 1642' - Perf. 8-5/8" casing'at 398' with 4-1" holes and at 
300' with 4-1" holes - Pumped 250 sx. Class -C- cement: down 8-5/8" inside 
and out 8-5/8" to surface - Welded on dry hole marker - P. & A. at 3:00 PM 
MST - Plugging witnessed and approved by Mr. D.L. D i l l aw, BLM, Carlsbad, NM. 

06/06/89: 

06/07/89: 

06/08/89: 

06/09/89: 

APPROVED BT 
CONDITIONS OF* APPROVAL, IF ANT: 

Approver! as to P'-U;;Q'.',3 cf VM weii bore. 
Laxity urvisi L-ĉ d -a tbi.<-.»s.i until 
surface rastoralion is completed, See Instructions on Reverse Side 

Tit le l-H U.S .C . Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to anj- department or agency of the 
United States any f i l s e . fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations s s to any matter within its jurisdiction. 

/ / £Tj 
71 il 



OPERATOR 

TNeAift/. £n< lyq t t Gyp 
DATE 

3[2.o°0 
LEASE 

!
WELL Na g LOCATION _ _ » " . _ _ _ 

Ji 8»>/ % 3 " casing set at H \ S ' with f »\.& sx of Q, 

Hole size \ \ Gut-c . 

cement 

6_a^_" casing set at 3 H 0 ' with ,35*0 sx of _ 

Total Depth g j f f p 1 Hole size ? ft T b ^ 

cement 



Form 3160-5 
ne 1990) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

N.M. Oil Sons. Dlvisit 
1625 N. French Dr 
Hobbs, NEVS 8824C 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals 

FORM APPROVED 
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 

Expires: March 31,1993 
5. Lease Designation and Serial No. 

NM052 
6. If Indian. Allottee or Tribe Name 

NA 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 

I. Type of Well 

7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation 

Mescalero Ridge Ut. 
891007465B 

Gas 
Well • Other 

2. Name of Operator 

Devon Energy Corporation 

8. Well Nunc and No. 

Mescalero Ridee 35UT//10 

3. Address and Telephone No. 

20 N. Broadway, Ste. 1500, Oklahoma City.LK 73102 (405)235-3811 
4. Location of Well (Foouge, Sec.. T., R.. M.. or Survey Description) 

990' FSL & 600 FEL, Unit P, Sec.35 T19S R > W 
Lea County, NM 3*f £ 

9. API Well No. 

30-025-21265 
10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 

Pearl (Seven Rivers) 
11. County or Parish, State 

Lea County, New Mexico 

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

D Notice of Intent 

S Subsequent Rcpon 

CD Final Abandonment Notice 

• c c 
• 

Abandonment 

Recompletion 

Plugging Back 

Casing Repair 

Altering Casing 

Other 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

Change of Plans 

New Construction 

Non-Routine Fracturing 

Water Shut-Off 

Conversion to Injection 

Dispose Water 
(Note: Report results of rnulliptccoinpfctioaonWcll 
Completion or Recompletion Report sno* Log form.) 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, 
give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)* 

1) 2-15-00 NBLM Steve Caffey 
2) 2-23-00 Circulate hole w/MLF 
3) 2-23-00 Spot 25 sx cmt. 4280-4044' as per BLM Steve Caffey 
4) 2-23-00 Spot 30 sx cmt. @ 3878', WOC & Tag TOC <? 3523'. 
5) 2-24-00 Pressure up on perfs @ 1940', spot 25 sx cmt. @ 1990', COC & tag TOC @ 1819'. 
6) 2-24-00 Circulate 80 sx cmt. down 5-1/2" csg. thru perfs @ 285' w/ cmt. c i r c . to Surface 

up 5-1/2" X 8-5/8". 
7) Wil l Cut off wellhead deadmen. I n s t a l l dry hole marker, b a c k f i l l cellar & pit.ASAP 

14. I hereby certify thai the foregoing is true and correct 

Signed _ fir* 

Approvad a s to p,0gg/na ^ 
Liabl/iry under bondIk « t **? W e * * * * 

2 c 

tor* 
> 

9P 

70 
m 
o 
m 
< 
rn 
o 

Tide. 

(This space for Federal or State office use) . , , 

Approved by Title. 
Conditions of approval, if any: 

rn^ ro 
3> 
Date 3-02-00 

Date 
MAR 22 

fide 18 U.S.C. Section 10O1, makes il a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States aay false, fictitious or fraudulent statements 
or representations aa to any maBer within its jurisdiction. 

*S«M» Instruction on Reverts Side 
0 



WELL Ns, I LOCATION 

DATE 

casing set at ' with flfrttN sx of 

Hole size V i a . " C ^ - ^ 

? f " casing set at S/6.S* ' with 325* sx of C 

Hole size [ Z f " 

cement 

cement 

" 7 * ^ " casing set. at / u g 7 3 1 with hob sx of C cement 

Total depth /39 t fh ' Hole size fl^ " 



f ° m 3L 6 0-;S UNI STATES SUBMIT IN TRIPLI TS* 

^ S ' S DEPARTMEIV 5F W INTERIOfc 1 ^ ^ ? - , 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT P. 0. DT' t • 

Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 
Expires August 31, 1985 f ° m 3L 6 0-;S UNI STATES SUBMIT IN TRIPLI TS* 

^ S ' S DEPARTMEIV 5F W INTERIOfc 1 ^ ^ ? - , 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT P. 0. DT' t • 

,|>. LXA8K DESIGNATION ANO RCR1AL KO. 

NM 052 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS O ^ ^ L t S 1 :~o s. 
(Do not use tbli form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposali.) 

8. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIER NAUE 

'•210 

1. 
OIL ( v l ° * 9 1—1 
WILL IAJ WELL 1 1 OTHER 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAUE 

2. Nine or OPERATOR 

PENNZOIL COMPANY 

8. FARM OR L E A a i NAUR 

Mescalero Ridge Unit 
3. ADDRESS or OPERATOR 

P. 0. Drawer 1828, Midland, TX 79702-1828 
9. vTBLL KO. 

2 
4. LOCATION or WELL (Report location clearly and In accordance with any State requirements.* 

See also spac«> 17 below.) 
At surface 

2310' FSL & 1800' FEL of Section 35, T-19-S, R-34-E 

10. FIRLO AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

Lea Bone Spring 

4. LOCATION or WELL (Report location clearly and In accordance with any State requirements.* 
See also spac«> 17 below.) 
At surface 

2310' FSL & 1800' FEL of Section 35, T-19-S, R-34-E 11. anc, i„ R., w„ OB s i x AND 
aoavRT OR u u 

Ser. 35. T19S. R34F. 
14. P E R M I T NO. IS. E L E V A T I O N S (Show whether or. «T, ca, etc.) 

3704' GL 

12. COONXT OR PARISH 13. (TATE 

Lea , ... ...NM , 
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

NOTICE OT INTENTION TO : 

TEST ASTER RUUT-Orr 

r R A C T t k l TREAT 

B1IOOT OE ACIDIZX 

REPAIR WELL 

(Other) 

rCl .L OR ALTER CASINO 

SlL'LTtPLB COMPLETE 

ABANDON* 

CHANCE PLANS 

••BRBQUSKT RRPORZ O r : 

WATER SBCT-Orr 

FRACTURE TREATMENT 

SHOOTINO OR ACIDIZINO 

REPAIRING W I L L 

ALTERING CASINO 

ABANDONS! RKT* 

(Other) 
( N O T E : Report results of mnltlpls completion on Well 
Completion or Recoupletlon Report and Log form.) 

17. UKSI'KIDE i'lioi'tisro on r»>iri.ETeri OPERATIONS (Clearly slate all pertinent details, and five pertinent dates. Including eatimated date of starting toy 
proposed work. K well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and tones perti­
nent to this work.) • 

6-18-86 MIRU Plugging Unit. Cut 2-3/8" tubing at 2670'. Dowell pumped 100 sx 
10-0 RFC (thicotropic) followed by 1200 sx Class "C" w/2% cc via 2-3/8" 
tubing on vacuum throughout job. 

6-19-86 Tagged cement at 1982' w/2-3/8" tubing. Perforated 7-5/8" casing at 
1980 w/5 holes. Set 7-5/8" cement retainer at 1940'. RIH w/2-3/8" 
tubing to same depth and circulated 275 sx Class "A" cement to surface. 

6-20-86 RIH w/2-3/8" tubing to 1930' and spotted 50 sx Class "A" cement from 
1930-1730'. POH to 860' and loaded hole w/10// gel. Spotted 40 sx Class 
"A" cement from 860-760'. POH and spotted 10 sx Class "A" cement from 
50' to surface. Installed dry hole marker. WELL IS P&A. 

i 

IS. 1 hereby 

SI 

hereby certify 

O.VED N 

that the forenlnzrlx true~ksid correct 

TITLE Adv. Engr. Tech. 

(This apace for Federal or State offlce use) 

APPROVED' BT 
CONDITIONS OT APPROVAL, I T ANT: 

TITLE) . 

DATB 6-24-86 

DATS 

*S«« Instruction* on Reverie Side 

Tit le I S U . S . C . Section 1001, makes it a crime tor any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the 
Untied Status any fblse, fictitious oi fraudulent statements or representations as to any matte, within its jurisdiction. 



X * - 3 R J , UNIT STATES RrBMIT IN TRII'UW • 
/ DEPARTMENT r THE INTERIOR ^ d i r p e U o " ' °' 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424, 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL KO. ' 

NM 052 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
. (Do !)•>( ny this fi>rro for proposals to drill or to deepen or ping Imck to a different reservoir. 
i Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.) 

fi. It* INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

W',T, O ! VRf,t. D OTHF.R 

7. UNIT AOREEMENT NAM.'" '•• 

n 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

Pennzoil Company 
8. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

Mescalero Ridge Unit 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

P. 0. Drawer 1828 - Midland, Texas 79701 
9. WELL NO. '„•• - . 

2 
4. i.ot ATiiiN <if « Kit. {Report location elenrly nnd in acconlancp with any State requirements.* 

See nlsn spac<* 17 below.) 
At surface 

2310' FSL & 1800' FEL of Sec. 35, T-19-S, R-34-E 

10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

Lea Bone Sprinq .• 

4. i.ot ATiiiN <if « Kit. {Report location elenrly nnd in acconlancp with any State requirements.* 
See nlsn spac<* 17 below.) 
At surface 

2310' FSL & 1800' FEL of Sec. 35, T-19-S, R-34-E 1 1 . SEC., T., R., > I . , OR BLK. AND -
SURVEY. OR ABBA _ 

Sec. 35, T-19-S. R-34-E 
14. PERMIT NO. IS. E L E V A T I O N S (Show whether DF. RT, OR, etc.) 

3707.4 G.L. 
12. COUNTt OR PARISH 

Lea 
13. STATE 

N. M. 
18. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data " 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF I NOTICE OF INTENTION TO : 

I " • 1 
TKST WATER SHI T OFF 

ITtAf TI RK THRAT 

Kllll»T OR ACIDIZE 

RKl'AtR WELL 

(Other) 

I T I . I . t i l l ALTER CASINO 

MIT.T11M.K COMPLETE 

ABANDON* 

f l M V U E PLANS 

WATER SHUT-OFF 

FRACTURE TREATMENT 

SnOOTINC OR ACIDIZING 

(Other) 

REPAIRING WELL . 

ALTERING CASING 

ABANDONMENT* 

( N O T E : Report results of multiple completion on Wel 
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) 

17. iiKs-'Kinr. I'R'IPIIXLD on cnMiM.i.TKD OI I'.RATIIINS i(,'lc nily mate nil pertinent details, nnd jrlve pertinent dates, Including estimated date of starting any 
proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, g-ive subsurface locations nnd measured and true vertical depths for all markers aid sones pert!-' 
nent to this work.) * V '1 ~* 

2-11-77 Water & o i l started coming up in cellar between surface and intermediate 
casing. 

2-12-77 Dug out ce l la r , laid l ine to p i t to relieve pressure. 

2-13-77 Performed Braden Head cement squeeze between surface & intermediate 
casing with 400 sx of Lite cement with 5# of gi lsonite & l/4# Fid-Seal 
.per sack.plus 800 sx of Class "C" cement. Squeezed to 500 psi. . Shut-in • 
40 minutes. Pumped 1/8 bb l . , pressure went to 650 ps i . ,; 

Will resume pumping well on 2-16-77. 

Water appears to be coming from Hanson Oil Company's Mescalero Ridge-Unit: 
No 17 S.W.D. located approximately 600' north of subject wel l . 

18. I hereby dertlfy thatTthe. iorogolng Is true and correct 

SIGNED 

(This space/for Federal or State ofllce use) 

APPROVED UT -
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, I F A N Y : 

TITLE Adv. Petroleum Engineer DATE . 2-14-77 ' 

T I T L E . 1ACGM FOR RiMM 

*See Instructions on Reverse Side 
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POOL LOCATION CHLORIDES 

Dean Pernio Pennsylvanian is--16--37 44, 730 

Dean Devonian i 35--15. -36 " 19, 525 

Denton Wolfcamp \2- -15--37 37, 275 

Denton Devonian ^26--14--37 37, 062 

South.Denton Wolfcamp \26--15--37 54, 315 

South Denton Devonian •\36--15--37 . 34, 080 

Medicine Rock Devonian -15--38 39, 760 

L i t t l e Lucky Lake Devonian \29--15--30 23, 288 

Wantz Abo \26--21- -37 132, 770 

Crosby Devonian -25--37 58, 220 

Scarborough yates Seven Rivers V -26--37 3, 443 

Teague Simpson \34--23--37 114, 665 

Teague Ellenburger ^34--23--37 120, 345 

Rhodes Yates Seven Rivers 1 27--26--37 144, 485 

House San Andres \ l l - -20--38 93, 365 

House Drinkard \12--20--38 49, 700 

South Leonard Queen \24--26--37 115, 375 

E l l i o t t Abo \.8-
\ 

-21- -38 55, 380 

Scharb Bone Springs \ s . -19--35 30, 601 

EK Queen \ l 3 - -18--34 41, 890 

East EK Queen •̂ 22--18--34 . 179, 630 

Maljamar Grayburg San Andres \22--17--32 46, 079 

Maljamar Paddock \27--17--32 115, 37.5 

Maljamar Devonian \ 22--17--32 25, 418 

Salt Lake Yates -20--33 6, 781 

Teas Yates Seven Rivers \ l l - -20--33 22, 152 

(Reef) 



New Mexico Office of the State Engineer 
Well Reports and Downloads 

Township: |19S Range: |34E Sections: [36" 

NAD27 X: | "" Y: | ~ Zone: |~" "13 Search Radius: f 

County: | EJ Basin: | H Number: | Suffix: | "~" 

Owner Name: (Firsffl (Last)f r Non-Domestic C Domestic <* All 

Well / Surface Data Report | p Avg Depth to Water Report jj Water Column Report ) 

Clear Form WATERS Menu Help | 

WELL / SURFACE DATA REPORT 08/24/2004 
(quarters s 

(acre ft per annum) (quarters z 
DB F i l e Mbr Use Diversion Owner Well Number Source 

No Records found, t r y again 



LOU RAY OIL CO. 
P.O. BOX 2081 

LOVINGTON, NM 88260 

September 3, 2004 

RE: Sara Sue #1 
Unit E, Sect. 36, Tws. 19 S., Rng. 34 E. 

Dear Sirs: 

In accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation Division of the State of 
New Mexico, you are being provided a copy of the C-108 Application for Authorization to Inject 
into the above captioned well. 

Any questions about the permit can be directed to Eddie W. Seay, (505)392-2236. Any 
objections or request for hearing must be filed with the Oil Conservation division within fifteen 
(15) days from the date received. The OCD address is P.O. Box 6429,1220 S. Saint Francis 
Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87504, (505)476-3440. 

Thank you, 

Eddie W. Seay, Agent 
601 W. Illinois 
Hobbs, NM 88242 
(505)392-2236 



Lease Owners and Offsets 

State Land Office 
310 Old Santa Fe Trail 
Box 1148 
Santa Fe,NM 87504 

Bureau of Land Management 
620 E. Green St. 
Carlsbad, NM 88220 

TOCO, L.L.C. 
Box 888 
Hobbs, NM 88241 

Lea County Production, L.L.C. 
7915 Llewelyn 
Hobbs, NM 88242 

Tipton & Denton 
Box 755 
Hobbs, NM 88241 

Devon Energy Corp. 
20 North Broadway, Suite 1500 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 



Clerk: KHGCBP 

09/03/04 

orPOBaxNgjOX / J J 
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• 
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information 

1.06 
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Clerk: KHGCBP 

$ 5.11 09/03/04 

UNIT ID: 0640 

^=¥CTCO, L.L.C.. 
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City, State, j l&bs, NM 88241 

Insurance, 

information 

CerUfl8a7p8e 

um Rectb?t Fee 
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LEGAL NOTICE 

Pursuant to the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division of the State of 
New Mexico, Lou Ray Oil Co., Box 2081, Lovington, NM 88260, is filing a 
C-108, Application for a Commercial Salt Water Disposal. The well being applied 
for is the Sara Sue #1, located in Unit E, Section 36, Tws. 19 S., Rng. 34 E., Lea 
Co., NM. The injection formation is Seven Rivers located from 3900' to 4110' 
below surface. Expected maximum injection rate is 1000 bpd. and the expected 
maximum injection pressure is 500 lbs. Any questions about the application can be 
directed to Eddie W. Seay, (505)392-2236, or any objections or request for hearing 
must be directed to the Oil Conservation Division, (505)476-3440, Box 6429, 1220 
South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87504, within fifteen (15) days. 



Affidavit of Publication 

TATE OF NEW MEXICO 

COUNTY OF LEA 

) ss. 

) 

Joyce Clemens being first duly sworn on oath deposes and 
says that she is Advertisting Director of THE LOVINGTON 
DAILY LEADER, a daily newspaper of general paid circula­
tion published in the English language at Lovington, Lea 
County, New Mexico; that said newspaper has been so pub­
lished in such county continuously and uninterruptedly for a 
period irv excess of Twenty-six (26) consecutive weeks next 
prior to the first publication of the notice hereto attached as 
hereinafter shown; and that said newspaper is in all things 
duly qualified to publish legal notices within the meaning of 
Chapter 167 of the 1937 Session Laws of the State of New 
Mexico. 

-^That the notice which is hereto attached, entitled 

Legal Notice 

was published in a regular and entire issue of THE LOV-

GTON DAILY LEADER and not in any supplement there­

of, for one (1) day beginning with the issue of 

September 3 , 2004 and ending with the issue 

of—September 3 , 2004. 

And that the cost of publishing said notice is the sum of 
$ 1 7 , 7 ^ which sum lias buvv\ (Paid) as 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of 
September 2004. 

Debbie Schilling 

Notary Public, Lea County, New Mexico 

My Commission Expires June 22,2006 

LEGAL NOTICE 7 

Pursuant to the rules and 
regulations of the Oil1 

Conservation v Division of: 
the State of New Mexico, 
Lou Ray Oil Co., Box 
2081;,; Lovington, i NM 
88260, is fiiing a C-108; j 
Application, for a. 
Commercial Salt; Water) 
Disposal* The well being| 
applied for is the Sara Sue 
#1, located in Unit E, 
Section 36, Tws. 19S.,j 
Rng. 34 E.. Lea Co., NM. 
The injection formation is 
Seven Rivers located! 
from 3900' to 4110' below; 
(surface. Expected maxl-! 
mum Injection rate is 1000 
bpd. and. the expected 
maximum injection presr 
sure is 500 Ibs. Any ques­
tions about the application' 
can be directed to Eddie 
W. Seay, (505)392-2236, 
or any . objections or 
request for hearing must 
be directed to the Oil 
Conservation Division,: 
(505)476-3440, Box 6429, 
1220 South Saint Francis 
Drive, Santa Fe, NM 
87504. within fifteen 15 
days. 

Published in the 
Lovington Daily Leader 
September 3.2004. ; 
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Jones, William V 

From: Jones, William V 

Sent: Tuesday, October 12, 2004 3:35 PM 

To: 'seay04@leaco.nef 

Cc: Ezeanyim, Richard 

Subject: RE: Sara Sue #1 SWD Application 

Eddie: 
I am working on the AOR data and had another request. 

Would you please add the API numbers to the wells in your writeup, tables, and the P&A diagrams 
and fax or mail this data back to me? The API numbers will speed up my check on the cement tops. 

Thanks, 
Will 

—Original Message— 
From: Jones, William V 
Sent: Tuesday, October 12, 2004 2:50 PM 
To: 'seay04@leaco.net' 
Subject: Sara Sue #1 SWD Application 

Hello Eddie: 
I am processing this application and have a question: 

According to the state database, the State Land Office is the surface owner and the following 
companys are "leasehold operators" within the 1/2 mile Area of Review that operate wells that 
have not yet been plugged: 

Merit Energy Company 
Tipton & Denton 
C W Trainer 
Rodney B Webb DBA Webb Oil Company 
BEC Corporation 

Looks like the following entities were notified: 

State Land Office 
BLM 
TOCO, LLC 
Lea County Production, LLC 
Tipton & Denton 
Devon Energy Corp. 

Let me know if there is a reason why the top group has not been notified - otherwise, send them 
each a copy of the application and let me know when you mailed it. 

Regards, 

10/12/2004 
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CMD : 
0G6CL0G 

ONGARD 
C105-WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMP CASING LOG 

10/12/04 10:12:49 
OGOWVJ -TP9X 

OGRTD I d e n t i f i e r 
Prop I dent i. f i e r 
API W e l l I d e n t i f i e r 
S u r f a c e Locn •••• UL 
M/uItple comp (S/M/C) 
Spud Date 
C a s i n g / L i n e a r Record: 

14 591 MERIT ENERGY CO 
30379 MESCALERO RIDGE UNIT 

30 25 217 93 
P Sec : 2 6 Twp : 19S Range 
S TVD Depth (Feet) : 51.50 

P/A Date : 

Well No : 262 
34E Lot l d n : 
MVD Depth (Feet) 

S S i z e 
f inches\ 

Grade Weight 
{ l b / f t ) 

D e p t h ( f t ) 
T o p - L i n e r 

D e p t h ( f t } 
B o t - L i n e r 

Hole Size 
{ i n c h e s } 

Cement 
(Sacks) 

- TOC 
( f e e t ) Code 

99.000 99 . 0 99999 . 0 99999 . 0 99.000 9999 99999 

E0043: Record found; A u t h o r i t y denied to MODIFY/ADD 
PFOl HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 PF08 PF0S COMMENT PF10 TLOG PFll ¥. 



CMD : ONGARD 10/12/04 10:11:14 
OG5SECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOWVJ -TP9X 

PAGE NO: 1 
Sec : 35 Twp : 19S Rng : 34E Section Type : NORMAL 

D ! c J B A 
40 .00 / ̂  | 40 .00 

i \ 
j 40 .00 j 40 .00 

Federal owfo&c 
! \ 

1 | F e d e r a V 'owned 1 F e d e r a l owned 

i 
1 

j F e d e r a l owned 
U / ^H- u A \ 1 U ! u 

A A C ' j A C 

1 \ 
| A j A A 

i 

E / ! F 1 G H 
40 . 00 \ / | 40\ 00 

r 
1 4 0 . 0 0 1 40 .00 

i 

F e d e r a l q/wnb< 1 j FedeXl owned | F e d e r a l owned 

! 
I 

: F e d e r a l owned 

U 1 
v i y \ i u u 

A C ' j A ^ A C 
i 
i 

I A A A ! A A A 

PFOl HELP Pi '02 PFO: 3 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PFO & 
PF0 7 BKWD PI '0 8 FWD PF05 ) PRINT PF10 SDIV P F1.1 PF12 



CMD : 
0G5SECT 

Sec : 

ONGARD 
INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION 

,9S Rng : 2 4E Section Type : NORMAL 

I J 

! 40.00 

Federal owned 
U 

A A A 

0 

Federal owned 
U 

10/12/04 10:11:28 
OGOWVJ -TP9X 
PAGE NO: 2 

I 
40 . 00 

Federal owned 
U 

A A 

P 
40 . 00 

Federal owned 
U 

A A 

PFOl HELP 
PF0 7 BKWD 

?f! 7 

;e FWD 
PF03 EXIT 
PF0 9 PRINT 

PF04 GoTo 
PF.10 SDIV 

f t U O 



CMD : 
0G6CL0G 

ONGARD 10 /12/04 I. 0 : 0 9 ; 4 6 
Cl05-WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMP CASING LOG OGOWVJ -TP9X 

OGRID I d e n t i f i e r 
Prop I d e n t i f i er 
API W e l l I d e n t i f i e r 
S u r f a c e Locn - UL 
M u l x p l e comp (S/M/C) 
Spud Da.te 
C a s i n g / L i n e a r Record 

210 510 LOURAY OIL COMPANY, LLC 
3 0 07 93 SARAH SUE 
30 25 2405 
E Sec: : 3 6 Twp : 19S Range : 
S TVD Depth (Feet) : 5050 
12-07-195 9 P/A Date : 

We l l No : 001 
34E L o t l d n : 
MVD Depth (Feet) 5 0 5 0 

Size Grade Weight Depth ( f t . ) D e p t h ( f t ) Hole Size Cement TOC 
(i n c h e s ) ( l b / f t . ) T o p - L i n e r B o t - L i n e r ( i n c h e s ) (Sacks) ( f e e t ) Code 

8 . 625 
5.500 

28 . 0 
15 . 5 

0 . 0 
0 . 0 

114 . 0 
5 041 . 0 

9 . 000 
7 . 875 

54 
3 0 0 

C 
C 

E0043: Record found; A u t h o r i t y denied to MODIFY/ADD 
PFOl HELP PF0 2 PF0 3 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF0 5 PF0 6 CONFIRM 
PF0 7 PF0 8 PF09 COMMENT PF1.0 TLOG P F l l PF12 



0G5SECT 

bee 

ONGARD 
NOUIRE LAND BY SECTION 

10/12/04 10:09:03 
OGOWVJ -TP9X 

l.yb KIK Section Tvue NORMAL 

L 
40.00 

CS 
E06005 0001 
WESTERN EQUIPMENT 

02/11/62 
P A 
_ 

40 . 00 
CS 

E06005 0003 
MAGNUM HUNTER PRO 

02/11/62 
A A 

PFOl HELP 
PF0 7 BKWD 

K 
40.00 

CS 
E06005 0003 
MAGNUM HUNTER PRO 

02/11/62 
A 

N 
40.00 

CS 
E06005 0003 
MAGNUM HUNTER PRO 

02/11/62 
A 

PF02 
PRO8 FWD 

PF03 EXIT 
PRO9 PRINT 

GoTo 
SDIV 

P F 0 6 



CMD : 
0G5SECT 

ONGARD 
INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION 

Sec : 36 Twp : 1.9S Rng : 34E Se c t i o n Type : NORMAL 

B 
40 . 00 

CS 
E03143 0002 

i C W TRAINER 
12/10/59 

G 
40 . 00 

CS 
E03143 0002 
C W TRAINER 

12/10/59 
A 

PFOl. HELP 
PF0? BKWD 

f i s i s the f i r s t page 
PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo 
PRO 8 FWD PRO9 PRINT PF1.0 SDIV 

10/12/04 10:09:28 
OGOWVJ -TP9X 
PAGE NO: 1 

4 0 . \0 / 

CS 
E03143w0002 
C W TRAINER 

U.2 /10 /59 

H 
14 OS. 0 0 

£ 0 3 1 4 ^ 0 0 0 2 
C W TJ&iNER 

1.2/10/59 

PF06 





CMD : 
0G6CL0G 

ONGARD 
Cl05-WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMP CASING LOG 

1 0/1.2/04 1.0 : 1.2 : 11 
OGOWVJ -TP9X 

OGRID I d e n t i f i e r 
Prop I d e n t i f i e r 
API W e l l I d e n t i f i e r 
S u r f a c e Locn UL 
M u l t p i e comp (S/M/C) 
Spud Date 
C a s i n g / L i n e a r Record 

1092 ARMSTRONG ENERGY CORP 
3 2 927 SUPERIOR FEDERAL 

30 25 21370 
M Sec ; 2 5 Twp : 19S Range 
S TVD Depth (Peet) : 5150 

P/A Date : 

w e l l No : 005 
34E L o t l d n : 
MVD Depth. (Feet) 

S i z e 
( i n c h e s ) 

Grade Weight 
{ l i b / f t ) 

D e p t h ( f t ) 
T o p - L i n e r 

D e p t h ( f t ) 
Bot - Diiner 

Hole Size 
( i n c h e s ) 

Cement 
(Sacks! 

TOC 
f e e t ) Code 

99 . 000 99 . 0 99999 . 0 99999 . 0 99.000 9999 99999 

E0043: Record found; A u t h o r i t y t o MODIFY/ADD 
PFOl HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT t i GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 PFC8 PF09 COMMENT "• TLOG P F l l PF12 



ONGARD 10/12/04 10:12:38 
INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOWVJ -TP9X 

PAGE NO: 2 
19S Rna : 34E Section Type : NORMAL 

CMD : 
OG5SECT 

Sec : 2 6 Twp 

PF07 BKWD PP08 FWD PF09 PRINT 

0 j P 

PF04 GoTo PF0 5 PF06 
PF10 SDIV PFll PF12 


